Co-Sponsors   

Date of Introduction   April 1, 2025 

RESOLUTION 

A RESOLUTION concerning 1 

Economic Development Revenue Bonds 2 

For the purpose of issuing economic development revenue bonds in an aggregate principal amount 3 

not to exceed Seven Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($7,500,000), and to loan the 4 

proceeds from the sale of such bonds to Collington Episcopal Life Care Community, Inc., a 5 

nonstock corporation organized under the laws of the State of Maryland for non-profit purposes, 6 

referred to as the “Facility Applicant.” 7

[...]

any bonds authorized to be issued by any other act of the County, its bonds (within the meaning 28 

of the Act), at one time or from time to time, in one or more series, as Additional Bonds under the 29 

2017 Indenture and on parity with the 2017 Bonds, in an aggregate principal amount not to exceed 30 

Seven Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($7,500,000), hereinafter designated “Prince 31 

George’s County, Maryland Revenue Bonds, Collington Episcopal Life Care Community, Inc., 1 

Series 2025” (the “Bonds”), and to loan the proceeds of the Bonds to the Facility Applicant on the 2 

terms and conditions as hereinafter provided in order to finance and refinance, in whole or in part, 3